
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IMPORTANT DATES 2024-2025 
 
Wednesday, Oct. 9- Saturday, Nov. 9 
School application open 
 
Tuesday, Nov. 19 
4 p.m. Informational participation meeting 
 
Monday, Oct. 14- Friday, Dec. 17 
Adjudicator application open 
 
Friday, Dec. 20  
Due prior to starting rehearsals: 

• Performance details 
• Media release 
• Signed copy of the licensing agreement 
• OPTIONAL: Appeals for qualifying roles and shows 

 
Thursday, Jan. 2-Wednesday, Feb. 5 
Due prior to adjudication period: 

• Cast and crew information 
• School and production information form 

 
Wednesday, Feb. 5 
4 p.m. Adjudicator training 
 
Friday, Feb. 28- Saturday, April 5 

• School performances adjudication period 
• Placement of HSMTA ad in all participating school playbills 

 
Wednesday, April 9 



11:30 a.m. Nominations announced via social media (group categories, supporting and top 
lead 20 performers); TICKETS ON SALE TO SCHOOLS 
 
The following forms are due from schools: 

• Callback/Outstanding Lead information 
o One page resume 
o Headshot 
o Topic response 

• Representative information 
• Outstanding Musical nominee information and music submission 

*NO EXCEPTIONS: Due to the strict orchestration schedule, if music is not received by 
this date, schools will, unfortunately, be unable to perform in the ceremony 
 
Saturday, April 19 
10 a.m.-1:30 p.m. Callbacks for Outstanding Lead Performers at Proctors 
 
Monday, April 21 
Outstanding Lead Performer nominees announced via social media 
 
Wednesday, April 23 
Nominee acceptance information 
Callback/Outstanding Lead information 

• One page resume 
• Headshot 
• Topic response 

Production photos due – for show display and social media 
 
Wednesday, April 30 
4 p.m. virtual Jimmys meeting 
Tickets on sale to the public; all show details and orchestrations finalized 
 
Saturday, May 3- Friday, May 10 
Rehearsals for ceremony 
 
Saturday, May 10 
7 p.m. HSMTA ceremony at Proctors 
*Jimmy Awards dates TBD 

 


